
9/11/21, 4:09 PM Sindh Resilience Project

https://projects.worldbank.org/en/projects-operations/procurement-detail/OP00145951 1/7

Sindh R�sili�nc� Proj�ct

Ov�rvi�w

NOTICE AT-A-GLANCE

CONTACT INFORMATION

Project ID

P155350

Project Title

Sindh Resilience Project

Country

Pakistan

Notice No

OP00145951

Notice Type

Invitation for Bids

Notice Status

Published

Borrower Bid Reference

PK-SID-252668-CW-RFB

Procurement Method

Request for Bids

Language of Notice

English

Submission Deadline Date/Time

Oct 12, 2021 10:00

Published Date

Sep 10, 2021

SUMMARY

What We Do This page in: EN 

Feedback Survey

    

https://www.worldbank.org/
https://projects.worldbank.org/en/projects-operations/procurement-detail/OP00145951
https://projects.worldbank.org/en/what-we-do
mailto:?body=https%3A%2F%2Fprojects.worldbank.org%2Fen%2Fprojects-operations%2Fprocurement-detail%2FOP00145951%3Fcid%3DEXT_WBEmailShare_EXT&subject=Procurement%20Details


9/11/21, 4:09 PM Sindh Resilience Project

https://projects.worldbank.org/en/projects-operations/procurement-detail/OP00145951 2/7

Organization/Department

Sindh Resilience Project (Irrigation Component)

Name

Jawed Ahmed Memon

Address

Bungalow No: 125-B, Main Khayaban-e-Bahria,
Defence Housing Authority (DHA), Phase-VII
Karachi.

City

Province/State

Pakistan

Postal Code

Country

Pakistan

Phone

02199332368

Email

srp.sindhirrig@gmail.com

Website

www.srpirrigation.gos.pk

D�t�ils

                                                                     REQUEST FOR BIDS

                                                                                                                             Date: _____________

Contract Identi�cation No:

PK-SID-252668-CW-RFB-AF-19 PK-SID-252677-CW-RFB-AF-24

PK-SID-252670-CW-RFB-AF-20 PK-SID-252679-CW-RFB-AF-25

PK-SID-252671-CW-RFB-AF-21 PK-SID-252681-CW-RFB-AF-26

PK-SID-252673-CW-RFB-AF-22 PK-SID-252683-CW-RFB-AF-27
Feedback Survey

    

mailto:srp.sindhirrig@gmail.com
mailto:?body=https%3A%2F%2Fprojects.worldbank.org%2Fen%2Fprojects-operations%2Fprocurement-detail%2FOP00145951%3Fcid%3DEXT_WBEmailShare_EXT&subject=Procurement%20Details


9/11/21, 4:09 PM Sindh Resilience Project

https://projects.worldbank.org/en/projects-operations/procurement-detail/OP00145951 3/7

PK-SID-252674-CW-RFB-AF-23  

 

World Bank Credit No: IDA-6794-PK

World Bank Credit Name: Additional Financing for the Sindh Resilience Project

The Government of Pakistan has received credit from the International Development
Association towards the cost of Additional Financing for the Sindh Resilience Project
(Irrigation Component) and intends to apply part of the funds to cover eligible payments
under the Contract for Works of Contract Package Nos;
  
(i)         PK-SID-252668-CW-RFB-AF-19,           (ii)        PK-SID-252670-CW-RFB-AF-20, 
(iii)       PK-SID-252671-CW-RFB-AF-21,           (iv)       PK-SID-252673-CW-RFB-AF-22, 
(v)        PK-SID-252674-CW-RFB-AF-23,           (vi)       PK-SID-252677-CW-RFB-AF-24, 
(vii)      PK-SID-252679-CW-RFB-AF-25,           (viii)      PK-SID-252681-CW-RFB-AF-26

(ix)       PK-SID-252683-CW-RFB-AF-27

2.The Project Director, Sindh Resilience Project (Irrigation Component) for each of
Contract invites sealed bids from eligible bidders for the construction and completion of the
following works.

S.NO NAME OF WORK Bid Submission Deadline on or
before

01
Construction Of Narani Dam In District Qamber Shahdadkot

PK-SID-252668-CW-RFB-AF19

October 12, 2021

10:00 HRS

02
Construction Of Buzeh Dam In District Qamber Shahdadkot

PK-SID-252670-CW-RFB-AF-20

October 12, 2021

10:30 HRS

03

Construction Of Khar Gani Dam In District Qamber
Shahdadkot

PK-SID-252671-CW-RFB-AF-21

October 12, 2021

11:00 HRS Feedback Survey

    

mailto:?body=https%3A%2F%2Fprojects.worldbank.org%2Fen%2Fprojects-operations%2Fprocurement-detail%2FOP00145951%3Fcid%3DEXT_WBEmailShare_EXT&subject=Procurement%20Details


9/11/21, 4:09 PM Sindh Resilience Project

https://projects.worldbank.org/en/projects-operations/procurement-detail/OP00145951 4/7

04
Construction Of Toopi Dam In District Qamber Shahdadkot

PK-SID-252673-CW-RFB-AF-22

October 12, 2021

11:30 HRS

05
Construction Of Khinji Dam In District Qamber Shahdadkot

PK-SID-252674-CW-RFB-AF-23

October 12, 2021

12:00 HRS

06
Construction Of Tunni Dam In District Qamber Shahdadkot

PK-SID-252677-CW-RFB-AF-24

October 12, 2021

12:30 HRS

07
Construction Of Gaarelo Dam In District Qamber Shahdadkot 
PK-SID-252679-CW-RFB-AF-25

October 12, 2021

13:00 HRS

08

Construction Of Khurrand Dam In District Shaheed
Benazirabad

PK-SID-252681-CW-RFB-AF-26

October 12, 2021

14:00 HRS

09
Construction Of Jam Dataar Dam In District Shaheed
Benazirabad 
PK-SID-252683-CW-RFB-AF-27

October 12, 2021

14:30 HRS

The Works for each of aforementioned Contracts are to be completed in 364 days. Partial or
incomplete bids will be treated as non-responsive.

Bidders may bid for one or more of the above contracts, including all items speci�ed under
each contract. Bid evaluation and contract award will be made contract wise.

3.         Bidding will be conducted through National Competitive Procurement using a Request
for Bid (RFB) as speci�ed in the World Bank’s  Procurement Regulation for IPF Borrowers”
(July 2016) revised November, 2017 and August 2018 (“Procurement Regulations”) and is
open to all Bidders as de�ned in the Procurement Regulations Following Method (One-
Envelope Bidding Process)

 

4.         Interested eligible Bidders may obtain further information from o�ce of the Project
Director, Sindh Resilience Project (Irrigation Component) and inspect the bidding document
during o�ce hours 0900 to 1600 hours at the address given below.

Feedback Survey

    

mailto:?body=https%3A%2F%2Fprojects.worldbank.org%2Fen%2Fprojects-operations%2Fprocurement-detail%2FOP00145951%3Fcid%3DEXT_WBEmailShare_EXT&subject=Procurement%20Details


9/11/21, 4:09 PM Sindh Resilience Project

https://projects.worldbank.org/en/projects-operations/procurement-detail/OP00145951 5/7

 

5.         A complete set of bidding documents in English may be purchased by interested
eligible Bidders upon the submission of a written application to the address below and upon
payment of a nonrefundable fee of Rs. 3,000/-. The method of payment will be through Bank
Draft. Additional sets of documents may be purchased at the same price. Interested bidders
may obtain further information at the same address.

 

6.         Bids must be delivered to Project Director Sindh Resilience Project (Irrigation
Component) Bungalow No. 125-B, Khayaban-e-Bahria Defence Housing Authority Phase-VII,
Karachi on or before October 12, 2021 at mentioned time as above for each contract.
Electronic Bidding will not be permitted. Late Bids will be rejected. Bids will be publicly
opened in the presence of the Bidders’ designated representatives and anyone who chooses
to attend at the same address below.

 

7.         Bids shall be valid for a period of 90 days after bid opening as mentioned in the
bidding documents. All Bids must be accompanied by a 5% (In shape of Bank Guarantee
only) of the Bid Price.

8.         A pre-bid meeting will be held at 12:00 hrs on September 28, 2021 for aforementioned
contract package at the o�ce of the Project Director, Sindh Resilience Project (Irrigation
Component) Bungalow No. 125-B, Khayaban-e-Bahria, Defence Housing authority Phase-VII,
Karachi. The purpose of the meeting will be answer queries on any matter that may be
related to site or Bidding Documents. All potential bidders who obtained the Bidding
Documents are invited to attend.   

9.         All bidders shall be required to submit with their bids, quali�cation information
speci�ed in the bidding documents. This information shall be used to establish through Post
Quali�cation whether the bidder is quali�ed to perform the work.

10.       Bids are required to submit on item rates basis (not on the basis of composite
schedule of Rates with Percentage premium) and the rates and amounts (in Rupees) must be
�lled by the bidder for each item in the Bill of Quantities and provide a total price. Non-
Compliance will result in rejection of bid.

11.       Bidders should give their best and �nal price in their bids as no negotiations are
expected.

Feedback Survey

    

mailto:?body=https%3A%2F%2Fprojects.worldbank.org%2Fen%2Fprojects-operations%2Fprocurement-detail%2FOP00145951%3Fcid%3DEXT_WBEmailShare_EXT&subject=Procurement%20Details


9/11/21, 4:09 PM Sindh Resilience Project

https://projects.worldbank.org/en/projects-operations/procurement-detail/OP00145951 6/7

12.       As provided in the bidding documents, bidders engaged in corrupt or fraudulent
practices (including collusion/ pooling) will be declared ineligible, either in inde�nitely or for
a stated period of time, to be awarded a contract �nanced by the World Bank.

13.       Attention is drawn to the Procurement Regulations requiring the Borrower to disclose
information on the successful bidder’s bene�cial ownership, as part of the Contract Award
Notice, using the Bene�cial Ownership Disclosure Form as included in the bidding
document.”

The addresses referred to above are:

 

Project Director

Project Management Team

Sindh Resilience Project (Irrigation Component)

Bungalow No. 125-B, Khayaban-e-Bahria, Defence Housing Authority Phase-VII,

Karachi

Phone No. 021-35855008 / 99332368

Fax No. 021-99332367

Email address: srp.sindhirrig@gmail.com

Website http://srpirrigation.gos.pk

 

About

Data

Research and Publications

Learning

News

Projects and Operations

Countries

Topics

FOLLOW US

Feedback Survey

    

https://www.worldbank.org/en/about
https://data.worldbank.org/
https://www.worldbank.org/en/research
https://olc.worldbank.org/
https://www.worldbank.org/en/news
https://projects.worldbank.org/?lang=en
https://www.worldbank.org/en/where-we-work
https://www.worldbank.org/en/topic
mailto:?body=https%3A%2F%2Fprojects.worldbank.org%2Fen%2Fprojects-operations%2Fprocurement-detail%2FOP00145951%3Fcid%3DEXT_WBEmailShare_EXT&subject=Procurement%20Details


9/11/21, 4:09 PM Sindh Resilience Project

https://projects.worldbank.org/en/projects-operations/procurement-detail/OP00145951 7/7

NEWSLETTER

Enter email to subscribe...

This Site in: ENGLISH 

Legal  Access to Information  Jobs  Contact

REPORT FRAUD OR CORRUPTION

    IBRD IDA IFC MIGA ICSID

© 2021 The World Bank Group, All Rights Reserved.

Feedback Survey

    

https://www.facebook.com/worldbank
https://www.twitter.com/worldbank
https://www.linkedin.com/company/the-world-bank
https://instagram.com/worldbank/
https://www.youtube.com/user/WorldBank
https://www.flickr.com/photos/worldbank
https://www.worldbank.org/
https://www.worldbank.org/en/about/legal
https://www.worldbank.org//en/access-to-information
https://www.worldbank.org/en/about/careers
https://www.worldbank.org/en/about/contacts
https://www.worldbank.org//fraudandcorruption?clear
https://www.worldbank.org//
https://www.worldbank.org//en/who-we-are/ibrd
https://www.worldbank.org//ida
https://www.ifc.org/
https://www.miga.org/
https://icsid.worldbank.org/
mailto:?body=https%3A%2F%2Fprojects.worldbank.org%2Fen%2Fprojects-operations%2Fprocurement-detail%2FOP00145951%3Fcid%3DEXT_WBEmailShare_EXT&subject=Procurement%20Details

